

102196559
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Form PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) **PATENTS ONLY** OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

18 TO	
0/2171	8/12/0
3097	

(
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof							
Name of conveying party(G. Paul Koning, Peter C. Hay	(d Paula Long	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: EQUALLOGIC, INC. Street Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes X No							
3. Nature of Conveyance:							
x Assignment	М	erger					
Security Agreement Change of Name			City: Nashua				
Other			State: New Hampshire Zip: 03063				
Execution Date:			Additional name(s) & Yes X No address(es) attached:				
Application number(s) or patent number(s): Not Assigned							
If this document is being filed toget A. Patent Application No.(s):			B. Patent No.(s):				
		nal numbers atta	ached? Yes x No				
Name and address of party t concerning document should			Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name: Edward J. Kelly ROPES & GRAY			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00				
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: EQLC-P01-002			Enclosed				
Street Address: One International Place			Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed)				
			8. Deposit account number:				
City: Boston	State: MA	Zip: 02110-2624	18-1945 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
		DO NOT US	EE THIS SPACE				
Statement and signature.							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Edward J. Kelly Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and do cuments: 4							

00000161 181945 10217118 da/19/2002 GTON11 40.00 CH d1 FC:581

> **PATENT REEL: 013197 FRAME: 0139**

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, each of the Undersigned has developed certain inventions described in U.S. patent application titled:

TRANSPARENT REQUEST ROUTING FOR A PARTITIONED APPLICATION SERVICE

filed herewith; and has full right to convey their entire interest, both legal and equitable, in and to said inventions free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, security interests, or other encumbrances whatsoever; and

WHEREAS, **EqualLogic, Inc.,** ("ASSIGNEE"). a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the **State of Delaware**, and having a usual place of business at **9 Townsend West, Nashua, New Hampshire 03063**, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by each of the Undersigned, each of the Undersigned hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, their entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application and all worldwide applications resulting therefrom, including any and all divisions, continuations, continuations in part, substitute applications, and reissues or extensions thereof; and all resulting patents.

AND each of the Undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said ASSIGNEE or its successors and assigns; the Undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall hereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE.

AND, each of the Undersigned further agrees, to execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and to generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns and nominees to secure. obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country.

PATENT REEL: 013197 FRAME: 0140

ž ,	zes Ropes & Gray, of One International Place, r identification information necessary or desirable
WITNESS my hand this $29'$ day of 70	. 2002.
Ву	y: fleth C. FAUL KONING
State/C ommonwealt h) Of <i>NH</i>)	
foregoing assignment, and acknowledged the si	. 2002, before me personally appeared ad known to me to be the person who signed the signing of same as his free act and de WILLIAM otary Public My Commission expires
WITNESS my hand this 2-4 day of 8	y:
State/Commonwealth) Of NH)	
On this the	, 2002, before me personally appeared and known to me to be the person who signed the signing of same as his free act and deed.
N N	Notary Public My Commission expires 17/1/2/25 PUBLIC PUBL

Page 2 of 3

			EQEC 101-002
WITNESS my hand this day of _	Jerj	_, 2002.	
	By: Paula Lo	Jon J	
State/C ommonwealth) Of <i>NH</i>)			
On this the 24 day of 30 PAULA LONG. to me personally known, and foregoing assignment, and acknowledged the	a known to me to be	the person who s	signed the
	Notary Public My Commission e	expires 17/20/	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC 20: 2005 AAY PUBLICATION HAMPSHIRM

RECORDED: 08/12/2002